Version: 0.4
Released: 21/02/2022
Page 1 of 3
PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
APPLICATIONS
The backlighting is typically used for parts presence/absence,
gauging, and orientation/location.

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions are in millimeters
PART NUMBER KEY
LIGHT PATTERNS
The BKL is edge lit, which means the light comes from
each of the four edges. This produces a very
homogeneous light output.
Model L W
BKL2020 260 260
BKL2030 260 360
BKL3030 360 360
BLL3040 360 460
BKL4040 460 460
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW
DISTANCE ILLUMINATION (Lux)
Surface 42000
Measurement taken on white light
Part Number Example:
BKL3030-625-N (backlighting, 300x300 mm, Red,
no driver)
BKL2030-W57-R (backlighting, 200x300 mm,
White, Built-in driver & trigger & PWM dimmer)
DL75-625 (dome lighting, Red Wavelength)
Luxmeter
BKL3030
BKL  -        -
COLOR
2020=200x200 mm
2030=200x300 mm
3030=300x300 mm
3040=300x400 mm
4040=400x400 mm
DRIVER
N = No driver
T = Built-in trigger
R = Built-in driver & trigger & PWM dimmer
D = Built-in driver & trigger & Analog dimmer
SIZE
W57 625
530 470
Version: 0.4
Released: 21/02/2022
Page 3 of 3
WIRING INFORMATION
 **Compatible with A-coded M12-4p and M12-5p female connector cables
MOUNTING
PIN FUNCTION WIRE COLOR
1 24 V
2 DIMMER *
3 GND
4
TRIGGER *
PWM DIMMER *
mvlighting.com
Tel: +52 442 455 4213
e
mv
lighting
GND
 Blue
3
4
1
2
24V
 Brown
PWM DIMMER
 Black
ANALOG DIMMER
 White
TRIGGER